
SECOND SEMESTER ACADEMIC CALENDAR
 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR/PROVISIONAL

SN ACTIVITY FROM TO

2.1 Reporting of continuous students / Regis-
tration of courses

Monday, 10th June  2024 Tuesday 2nd July, 2024

2.2 Lectures begin for continuous students Tuesday, 11th June 2024 Monday, 13th September, 
2024

2.4 Reporting of level 100 students/Registration 
of courses

Monday,  17th June 2024 Tuesday 2nd July,   2024

2.5 Lectures begin for Level 100 Tuesday 18th June  2024 Monday, 13th September, 
2024

2.6 White Coat Ceremony for 5th Year students Saturday 22nd June 2024 Saturday 22nd June 2024

2.7 Deadline for submission of project proposal 
for level 400

Monday 24th June  2024 Monday 24th June  2024

2.9 Final presentation of project work for level 
500

Monday 15th July, 2024

2.10 Interim Assessment Monday, 29th July, 2024 Friday 2nd August, 2024

2.11 SRC Week Monday, 5th August, 2024

2.12 Resit Examinations for final year students 
(level 600)

Monday 26th August, 2024 Friday 30th August, 2024

2.13 Final presentation of level 400 project work Monday, 2nd  September 
2024

2.14 Post APPE Examination/Preparation for 
post level 600 licensure examination begins

Monday, 9th September, 
2024

2.15 Revision week for all students Monday, 13th September, 
2024

Monday 16th September 
2024

2.16 Examination begin Monday 16th September 
2024

27th September, 2024

2.18 General resit examinations 1st October, 2024

2.19 Graduation 8th October, 2024


